Reviewed
Financial

period ended
31 December

2022
$

Audited
Financial

periodended
30 June

2022
$

Cash flows from operating activities

Payments to suppliers (inclusive of GST) (11,394) (358,171)

Net cash used in operating activities (11,394) (358,171)

Cash flows from investing activities

Payments for exploration and evaluation (393,548) (85,741)

Net cash used in investing activities (393,548)  (85,741)

Cash flows from financing activities

Proceeds from issue of shares 250,400 656,000

Payments for capital raising costs (16,526) (39,600)

Proceeds from related party borrowings 50,000 -

Net cash used in financing activities 283,874 616,400

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (121,068) 172,488

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of
the financial period 172,488 -

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the
financial period 51,420 172,488

The historical Statement of cashflows should be read in conjunction with the Notes to
this financial section.

Iltani Resources Prospectus84

8. FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note

Reviewed
31 December

2022
$

Subsequent
events

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro
forma 31

December
2022

$

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 4 51,420 205,600 4,530,000 4,787,020

Trade and other receivables 6,842 - - 6,842

Prepayments 11,894 - - 11,894

Total Current Assets 70,156 205,600 4,530,000 4,805,756

Non-Current Assets
Exploration and evaluation
expenditure

479,730

-

-

479,730

Total Non-Current Assets 479,730 - - 479,730

Total Assets 549,886 205,600 4,530,000 5,285,486

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 52,111 - - 52,111

Borrowing from related
party 50,000 (50,000) - -

Total Current Liabilities 102,111 (50,000) - 52,111

Total Non-Current
Liabilities - - - -

Total Liabilities 102,111 (50,000) - 52,111

Net Assets/(Liabilities) 447,775 255,600 4,530,000 5,233,375

Equity

Issued capital 5 850,274 255,600 4,523,608 5,629,482

Reserves 6 - - 1,454,411 1,454,411

(Accumulated losses) (402,499) - (1,448,019) (1,850,518)

Net Equity/(Deficiency) 447,775 255,600 4,530,000 5,233,375

8.3 Pro Forma Financial Information

a. Pro forma Statement of Financial Position

Set out below is the pro forma statement of financial position as at 31 December 2022
based on the pro forma assumptions set out below:

Iltani Resources Prospectus 85Iltani Resources Prospectus

The pro forma statement of financial position for Iltani Resources as at 31 December
2022 has been prepared as if the following transactions have taken place at that date:

Subsequent events transactions

• The inclusion of $255,600 capital raising which was completed in February 2023; and

•  The repayment of a short term borrowing amounting to $50,000.